A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE CORE SOUND WATERFOWL 2 

MUSEUM AND HERITAGE CENTER. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Core 5 
Sound Waterfowl Museum the sum of eight hundred fifty thousand dollars ($850,000) 6 
for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to complete the museum exhibits and program 7 
infrastructure at the Core Sound Waterfowl Museum and Heritage Center on Harkers 8 
Island in Carteret County. 9 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2006. 10